I* I Fisheries and Oceans Péches et Océans:
Canada Canada

Procurement Services / Services d’approvisionnement
Procurement Hub — Ottawa / Centre d’approvisionnement — bureau d'Ottawa
200 Kent St. / 200, rue Kent
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June 13, 2024
Subject / Objet: REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATION / DEMANDE DE PROPOSITION
# 30003772
Addendum #1

Further to the above-mentioned Request for Qualification documentation previously posted on
CanadaBuys, Addendum #1 is hereby issued.

Questions and Responses :

Q1. Is a Wharf considered an institutional structure?
R1. According to the definitions provided in criterion M1, a wharf is an “institutional structure”.

HOWEVER, a wharf does not meet the type of (re-)construction sought for this criterion and will
not be accepted.

Q2. Only instructions to Bidders and specifications are available on the CanadaBuys
website. Will drawings be made available as well?

R2. Following this Request for Qualifications (RFQ), DFO-CCG is expecting to launch an
Invitation to Tender (ITT) to qualified vendors. Drawings will be made available with the ITT.
Q3. The English version of the RFQ is distorted. Please provide a clearer version.

R3. The English version of the RFQ has been re-uploaded with no substantial changes made to
it.

All other Terms and Conditions for this requirement remain unchanged.
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Pour faire suite a la documentation d’accompagnement demande de qualifications
susmentionnée publiée sur AchatsCanada, ’Addenda n° 1 est émis.

Questions et réponses :

Q1. Est-ce qu’un quai qualifie comme une structure institutionnelle?
R1. Selon les définitions fournis dans le critere O1, un quai est une « structure institutionnelle ».

MAIS, un quai ne satisfait pas la type de (re-)construction demandé pour cet critére et ne sera pas
accepté.

Q2. Seulement les directives au soumissionnaires et les spécifications sont disponible sur le site du
web AchatsCanada. Est-ce que les dessins seront aussi fournis ?

R2. Aprés la Demande de qualifications (DDQ), le MPO-la GCC prévoit le lancement d’un appel
d'offres (AO) au entreprises qualifiées. Les dessins seront disponible avec 'AO.

Q3. La version en anglais de la DDQ est déformée. SVP, fournir une version plus claire.

R3. La version en anglais a été retéléchargée avec aucun changement substantif.

Toutes les autres modalités de la présente exigence demeurent inchangées.
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